Rocky Neck Art Colony Galleries

ARTIST'S AGREEMENT FORM – 2020

- 1. The Rocky Neck Art Colony Galleries (RNACG) will retain 25% (for members) and 40% (for non-members) of the sale price of any work sold. The Art Colony will absorb all credit card charges, will charge for and pay all sales taxes, and will issue 1099s at the end of the year as appropriate.
- 2. RNACG will undertake reasonable care in handling and showing exhibitors' artwork. The exhibitor or artist understands and agrees that all artworks are exhibited at their own risk. The RNACG does not carry property insurance for artwork and it does not assume responsibility for any loss damage or theft of artwork exhibited in its galleries. We suggest that exhibitioners carry their own insurance coverage.

I agree to the above terms set for my participation in the Rocky Neck Art Colony Galleries.

Artist ____

Please **PRINT** Name clearly

Artist ____

Date

Signature